

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****WP227 No. 918 of 2023****UMENDRA SINGH versus NILAM SHARMA & Ors.**

16/12/2025	None appeared for the petitioner despite of repeated calls. Shri Hari Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent No.1. Shri Vedant Shadangi, P.L. for the respondent/State. List it in the month of March, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ashish	