



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 918 of 2023

UMENDRA SINGH **versus** NILAM SHARMA

Order Sheet

20/04/2026	Mr. N.P. Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vikhyat Arora, Panel Lawyer for the respondent/ State. Since, I had appeared for respondent No.2 and 3, in other case, therefore, list this case before another Bench in which I (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) am not a member. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
Sumit	